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Unit Assigned to: SOUTHEAST REGION HQ

SER-FL-001:  FLORIDA WING HQ

Position Name Home Phone Home Fax E-Mail AddressCell PhoneWork Phone Radio
Commander Col Joseph J Martin jjm802@bellsouth.net(786)255-0496 (786)255-0496(786)255-0496 FL CAP 1
Vice Commander Lt Col Valerie M Brown ValerieCAP@comcast.net(904)230-2262 (904)230-2451 (904)482-2195 FL CAP 7
Vice Commander Lt Col W A Hannah wesmarge@tampabay.rr.com(941)798-3583 (941)737-6890 FL CAP 2
Chief of Staff Maj Frances M Gleockler frangl@hotmail.com(863)655-4009 (863)655-4009
Emergency Coordination Officer Maj Lawrence D Maher chip.maher@macdill.af.mil(386)253-3307
Inspector General Lt Col Gary W Owen GWOPILOT@AOL.COM(772)344-4500 (772)340-0860 (772)370-3131 FL CAP 20
Assistant Inspector General Lt Col Richard Walter Thornbur rthornburg@sprintmail.com(850)984-1312 85098413128509843925
Assistant Inspector General Lt Col Paul P Sova docsova@aol.com
Assistant Inspector General Lt Col Nancy C Rasmussen rasputin93@home.com(941)639-3679
Assistant Inspector General Lt Col Mark J McKirchy CAPFL602@Aol.com(561)737-8176 FL CAP 602
Assistant Inspector General (ADY) Lt Col David M Auerbach CAP942@aol.com(561)740-1380
Assistant Inspector General Lt Col Dorothy A Wolff (407)953-3959
Assistant Inspector General (ADY) Lt Col Wayne L Rasmussen rasputin93@comcast.net941-639-3679
Assistant Inspector General (ADY) Maj M Richard Mellon hogdaddylaw@aol.com(239)262-4909
Assistant Inspector General (ADY) Maj Dean R Martinez dean.martinez@eglin.af.mil(850)651-7948 (850)882-6223
Complaint Officer Capt Raymond L Bass basschernoff@comcast.net(239)594-8577 (239)262-4555
Director of Safety Lt Col Rex R Meyer rex.meyer@homestead.af.mil(305)248-8033 (305)224-7850
Wing Chaplain Maj Thomas E Carson chapcarson@aol.com(352)687-4867 (352)402-5280 FL CAP 5
Deputy Wing Chaplain Maj Robert W Atchley sratchley@juno.com(863)956-1777 (863)956-1701
Assistant for Pastoral Care Lt Col Robert G Balnicky Balanne@tampabay.rr.com(727)397-2385 FL CAP 54
Historian Lt Col Roger N Thomas rthomas@ju.edu(904)645-1764 FL CAP 28
Legal Officer Maj Michael C Godwin mike_godwin@co.escambia.fl.us(850)494-0931 (850)595-4970
Plans and Programs Officer (ADY) 2Lt Kelly L Green kgreen-email@cfl.rr.com(386)290-2181
Recruiting Officer Lt Col Annette Hawkins Balnicky TnMtnWmn@tampabay.rr.com(727)397-2385
Administrative Officer Lt Col Lillian E Holdren evelyn.holdren@netzero.net(727)584-6068 (813)828-4300
Assistant Administrative Officer (ADY) Lt Col Virginia M Cullity cullityv@wmconnect.com(863)699-1287 Florida CAP 837
Director Aerospace Education Lt Col John J Lynn j.j.lynnb47@worldnet.att.net(352)394-5446 (352)394-5446 (352)365-1188 FL CAP 940
Internal Aerospace Education Officer (ADY) Maj Elizabeth M Mathis mathisl@lake.k12.fl.us(352)394-6202 (352)242-2091 (352)242-2081
External Aerospace Education Officer (ADY) Maj Linda E Trimpey ltrimpey@tampabay.rr.com(813)920-3655
CAC Senior Advisor Maj Robert A Sims Shades2000@earthlink.net(954)448-4242 (954)448-4242
CAC Senior Advisor (ADY) Lt Col Thomas B Trammell tom@dkeinc.com(941)484-9859 (941)485-8220
Director of Cadet Programs Capt Vickie M Meyer vickiepwi@aol.com(321)752-4446 (321)426-5238(321)494-3812
Assistant Director of Cadet Programs Maj Ivan A Acosta deputy@flcadet.com(321)757-3490
Cadet Programs Development Officer Maj Robert A Sims Shades2000@earthlink.net(954)448-4242 (954)448-4242
Drug Demand Reduction Officer 1Lt Michael A Tier matier@cfl.rr.com(407)359-7896 (407)435-1297 FLCAP 942
CAC Chairperson (ADY) CADET Ashlei K Hamada ashlei_hamada@hotmail.com
CAC Vice Chairperson (ADY) CADET Matthew T Becker Ec1surfer@aol.com(386)405-3761
CAC Recorder (ADY) CADET John C Samonas jsamonas@hotmail.com(954)575-8709 (954)663-8711
CAC Special Projects Officer (ADY) CADET Timothy Richard Medeir spcs066@yahoo.com(386)226-7415 (727)417-6438 FLCAP822
Director of Communications Maj Paul A Blystone pblystone@earthlink.net(352)401-1825 (352)401-1823 (352)239-1486 FL CAP 4
Assistant Director of Communications 1Lt Gene W Smith gsmith40@worldnet.att.net(352)332-5397 (352)281-0572(352)331-8609
Engineering Officer Capt Russell F Loomis airrf@earthlink.net(352)690-2264 FL CAP 45
Assistant Engineering Officer (ADY) Maj James V La Follette wb4wbl@aol.com(813)831-7167 FLCAP810(HF-VHF)
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CEMS Manager (ADY) Maj Robert P Bayless rbayles1@tampabay.rr.com(941)729-8441
Licensing Officer 1Lt Robert C Colbert bcolbert@usa.net407-467-3123 (407)467-3123 FL CAP 42
Frequency Monitoring Officer 2Lt James R Fairhurst ukflyer@hotmail.com(386)427-7773 (386)383-7773 FL CAP 46
SHARES Coordinator (ADY) Lt Col Herman Slapo hslapo@aol.com(727)517-1603
Director of Emergency Services (ADY) Maj Christie J Mathison cjmathison@juno.com(850)926-6379 (850)922-1344
Emergency Services Officer (ADY) Lt Col Bruce F McConnell bfmcconnell@the-lastday.com(407)970-5689 FL CAP 64
Emergency Services Officer Capt Jose Fernandez siboneymsports@aol.com(386)760-1673 FL CAP 68
Chief, Training Coordinator Capt Lawrence C Gray lgray002@tampabay.rr.com(727)399-9991 FL CAP 69
Chief, Ground Operations Specialist (ADY) Maj Frank N Haas headrat@rats-computers.com386-238-1308 (386)677-7272 FL CAP 66
Chief, Homeland Security Capt John A McWhorter john@masterdiet.com(904)744-9628 (904)744-4590 FL CAP 213
Chief, Resources Capt Jose Fernandez siboneymsports@aol.com(386)760-1673 FL CAP 68
Chief, Response and Recovery Capt Michael N Cook mncook@bellsouth.net(904)233-5102 FL CAP 62
Chief, Mission Administration Lt Col Michael R Brown fdlemike@comcast.net904-230-2262 FL CAP 31
Chief, Preparedness and Mitigation (ADY) Lt Col Bruce F McConnell bfmcconnell@the-lastday.com(407)970-5689 FL CAP 64
Wing Duty Officer (ADY) Capt John J Bayne jjbayne@mindspring.com(386)615-9351 (386)527-1744 FL CAP 63
Alerting Officer (ADY) Maj George R Barker gbarker301@tampabay.rr.com(813)478-0558 (813)478-0558 FLCAP301
Alerting Officer (ADY) 1Lt Nicholas J Simoncini
Alerting Officer Maj Joseph M Lange joelange@tampabay.rr.com813-975-9582 (813)376-6292
Alerting Officer (ADY) Capt John J Bayne jjbayne@mindspring.com(386)615-9351 (386)527-1744 FL CAP 63
Alerting Officer Capt Thomas B Goldston BretGoldston@aol.com(813)909-1492 (813)267-3490 FL CAP 65
Alerting Officer 2Lt James R Fairhurst ukflyer@hotmail.com(386)427-7773 (386)383-7773 FL CAP 46
Finance Officer (ADY) Lt Col Joseph M Martin mart3473@bellsouth.net(305)525-0970
Assistant Finance Officer (ADY) Lt Col Irene La Follette kf4ahz@aol.com(813)831-7167 FLCAP811
Cadet O-Ride Administration (ADY) Capt Deborah L Merrick tazmrk@aol.com(941)753-5885
Director of Logistics 1Lt Rudolph J Korpas rudolph.korpas@macdill.af.mil(813)888-7061 FL CAP 70
Logistics Acquisition Lt Col Kenneth W Krohn
Director Information Technologies Maj Robert A Sims Shades2000@earthlink.net(954)448-4242 (954)448-4242
Director of Market and Public Relations Lt Col Harvey D Bennett fxepilot@aol.com(561)733-2234 (561)523-2315
Wing Public Affairs Officer Maj Mario D Bartoletti (813)841-9149
Editor/Publisher FLORIDA FACTS Lt Col S B Harris sbharris@att.net(561)338-3099 FL CAP 17
Protocal Officer 1Lt Michael A Tier matier@cfl.rr.com(407)359-7896 (407)435-1297 FLCAP 942
Director of Operations Lt Col Gary E Nelson GaryJSO@aol.com(904)993-4879 FL CAP 30
Assistant Director of Operations Capt Michael N Cook mncook@bellsouth.net(904)233-5102 FL CAP 62
Aircraft Maintenance Capt Steven E Drew s-drew@verizon.netFL CAP 33
Operations Advisor Capt Benjie R Coleman benjie56@aol.com
Counterdrug Officer Lt Col Wesley F Borner bborner@bellsouth.net(954)341-8363 FL CAP 32
Current Operations Officer Lt Col Michael R Brown fdlemike@comcast.net904-230-2262 FL CAP 31
Standardization and Evaluation Officer Maj Raymond A Meyers flysafe@strato.net(941)465-6389
Assistant Standardization and Evaluation Officer Lt Col Russell R Reichmann ChiefChk6@aol.com(954)942-9287
ROTC Coordinator (ADY) Lt Col Francis C Reidinger freiding@bellsouth.net
Director of Personnel Capt Judith A Levitch muggley@bellsouth.net(954)438-5041 (954)985-2940
Director of Professional Development Lt Col Alvin J Bedgood al.bedgood@titan.com(813)505-0815
Assistant Professional Development Officer 1Lt Darlene J Ferris darleneferris@comcast.net(904)287-4662 (904)287-4662
Financial Training Officer Maj Sharon L Freeburg slfreeburg@bellsouth.net(954)345-5770 (954)341-8363 (561)962-3438 FL CAP 14
Testing Officer Maj Raymond S Hayden ray@vdo1.us(954)721-5068


